THE DATASHEET OF
IS43R16160B-5TLI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  1
Rev. E
08/13/2010
Copyright © 2010 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time without
notice.   ISSI assumes no liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers are advised to obtain the

8192 refresh cycles / 64ms (4 banks concurrent •
refresh)
Auto refresh and Self refresh•
Row address A0-12 / Column address A0-9(x8)/•
A0-8(x16)
SSTL_2 Interface•
Package:  •
66-pin TSOP II (x8 and x16)
60-ball TF-BGA (x16 only)
Temperature Range: •
Commercial (0oC to +70oC)
Industrial (-40oC to +85oC)
Automotive (-40oC to +85oC)
DESCRIPTION:
IS43/46R83200B is a 4-bank x 8,388,608-word x8bit,
IS43/46R16160B is a 4-bank x 4,194,304-word x 16bit
double data rate synchronous DRAM , with SSTL_2
interface. All control and address signals are referenced
to the rising edge of CLK. Input data is registered on
both edges of data strobe, and output data and data

masked by DM=H
Don't Care
Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5
/CLK
CLK
Q0 Q1 Q6
tXPNR/tXPRD
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  39
Rev. E
08/13/2010
IS43R83200B, IS46R83200B
IS43R16160B, IS46R16160B
ORDERING INFORMATION - Vdd = 2.5V
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
 Frequency Speed (ns)  Order Part No. Organization Package
 200 MHz 5 IS43R83200B-5TL 32Mx8 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
   IS43R16160B-5TL 16Mx16 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
   IS43R16160B-5BL 16Mx16 60-ball TF-BGA, Lead-free
 166 MHz 6 IS43R83200B-6TL 32Mx8 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
   IS43R16160B-6TL 16Mx16 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
   IS43R16160B-6BL 16Mx16 60-ball TF-BGA, Lead-free
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
 Frequency Speed (ns)  Order Part No. Organization Package
 200 MHz 5 IS43R83200B-5TLI 32Mx8 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
   IS43R16160B-5TLI 16Mx16 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
   IS43R16160B-5TI 16Mx16 66-pin TSOP-II
   IS43R16160B-5BLI 16Mx16 60-ball TF-BGA, Lead-free
   IS43R16160B-5BI 16Mx16 60-ball TF-BGA
 166 MHz 6 IS43R83200B-6TLI 32Mx8 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
   IS43R16160B-6TLI 16Mx16 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
   IS43R16160B-6BLI 16Mx16 60-ball TF-BGA, Lead-free
   IS43R16160B-6BI 16Mx16 60-ball TF-BGA
Automotive Range (A1): -40°C to +85°C
 Frequency Speed (ns)  Order Part No. Organization Package
 166 MHz 6 IS46R83200B-6TLA1 32Mx8 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
   IS46R16160B-6TLA1 16Mx16 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
   IS46R16160B-6BLA1 16Mx16 60-ball TF-BGA, Lead-free
40	 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
Rev.
08/13/2010
IS43R83200B, IS46R83200B